
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:905
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
SHOPPING OUTLETS AT METRO STATIONS
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) is considering to set up new shopping outlets in various States;

(b) if so, the details worked out so far;

(c) the manner in which the Government is likely to utilise such amount;

(d) whether the DMRC also proposes to encourage sale of handicrafts and other products which are prepared by tribals and indigenous persons in such outlets; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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